October

02.10.2022
03.10.2022
04.10.2022
05.10.2022
08.10.2022

09.10.2022
15.10.2022
16.10.2022
17.10.2022
18.10.2022
19.10.2022
20.10.2022
22.10.2022

23.10.2022
24.10.2022

29.10.2022
30.10.2022
31.10.2022

4.30 p.m.
5.20 p.m.
10.00 a.m.
9.30 a.m.
8.00 a.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
9.30 a.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
5.30 p.m.
8.00 a.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
11.00 a.m.
3.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
5.30 p.m.

Feast Mass and Centenary Inauguration

House blessing and Feast Inauguration at Kavyacode
Presbyterium

Diocesan Pastoral Council

Baptism at Cathedral

Pastoral Visit to Palide

Pastoral Visit to Thannikkuzhy

Pallium investiture of Archbishop Thomas Netto
Pastoral Visit to Anappara

Meeting with Major Seminarians of Carmelgiri
RHM at Vazhuthoor-Prof. Veerababumani
Shanthibhavan Palliative Convent Blessing

Mass for Fr. Adeodatus OCD at Pangode

Convent blessing at Undencode

Final Profession of Br. Sujeesh Rozario FDM at Kadaivila
Pastoral Visit to Mullilavuvila

Centenary of SDB India in Convent at Vazhichal
Marriage blessing at Cathedral

Pastoral Visit to Kiliyoor

Pastoral Visit at Kurisumala

Shrine blessing at Kanjiramthottam



