October

<u> </u>			
02.10.2022	:	4.30 p.m.	Feast Mass and Centenary Inauguration
03.10.2022	:	5.20 p.m.	House blessing and Feast Inauguration at Kavyacode
04.10.2022	:	10.00 a.m.	Presbyterium
05.10.2022	:	9.30 a.m.	Diocesan Pastoral Council
08.10.2022	:	8.00 a.m.	Baptism at Cathedral
		4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Palide
09.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Thannikkuzhy
15.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pallium investiture of Archbishop Thomas Netto
16.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Anappara
17.10.2022	:	9.30 a.m.	Meeting with Major Seminarians of Carmelgiri
18.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	RHM at Vazhuthoor-Prof. Veerababumani
19.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Shanthibhavan Palliative Convent Blessing
20.10.2022	:	5.30 p.m.	Mass for Fr. Adeodatus OCD at Pangode
22.10.2022	:	8.00 a.m.	Convent blessing at Undencode
		4.00 p.m.	Final Profession of Br. Sujeesh Rozario FDM at Kadaivila
23.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Mullilavuvila
24.10.2022	:	11.00 a.m.	Centenary of SDB India in Convent at Vazhichal
		3.00 p.m.	Marriage blessing at Cathedral
29.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Kiliyoor
30.10.2022	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit at Kurisumala
31.10.2022	:	5.30 p.m.	Shrine blessing at Kanjiramthottam